Waterfront Leisure Centre “All risk yield comparison”
(refer below)

Annual rental revenue

Net Yield p.a.

£1,191,721

6.77%

£1,181,000

6.71%

Public Square “All risk yield comparison”
(refer below)

Annual rental revenue

Net Yield p.a.

£29,679

7.85%

£24,928

9.62%

The “All risk yield comparison” (ARY) is a conventional real estate metric that uses annual rental revenue to determine the
capital value of an investment. ARY comprises both gross and net yields. The net yield includes the deduction of certain
expenses, such as surveyor’s fees, management fees, repairs and running costs, which are not deducted in the gross yield.

The Group has no restrictions on the realisability of its investment properties and no contractual obligations to purchase,
construct or develop investment properties or for repairs, maintenance and enhancements.

All investment properties are assessed to be level 3 in the fair value hierarchy on the basis that unobservable market inputs are
used to derive fair values. There have been no movements transfers between levels.

Yield sensitivity analysis

Investment Property

31 December 2020 31 December 2019

-0.5%
 £’000

0%
 £’000

+0.5%
 £’000

-0.5%
 £’000

0%
 £’000

+0.5%
 £’000

Waterfront Car Park 15,842 15,500 13,730 15,887 15,500 13,769

Waterfront Leisure Centre 18,737 17,340 16,137 18,762 17,340 16,119

Public Square 400 365 336 264 250 238

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

JDC Consolidated Financial Statements

78

6. Property, plant and equipment

Computer
Equipment

£’000

Office
Equipment

£’000

Estate Capital
improvements

£’000

Office
Alterations

£’000

Total

£’000

Cost

At 1 January 2020 - 12 41 70 123

Additions 37 - - - 37

Disposals / Write-offs - (6) - - (6)

At 31 December 2020 37 6 41 70 154

Depreciation

At 1 January 2020 - 4 16 12 32

Charge for year 7 1 8 28 44

Disposals / Write-offs - (3) - - (3)

At 31 December 2020 7 2 24 40 73

Net Book Value
At 31 December 2020

30

4

17 30

81

At 31 December 2019 - 8 25 58 91

7. Leases
Group as a lessee
The Group has a lease contract for an office building which expires on 22 January 2022. The Group has subleased part of the
leased assets. There is no option to extend on the termination date.

The Group does not have any leased assets with lease terms of 12 months or less and leases of office equipment with low value.

Right-of-use assets
Set out below are the carrying amounts of right-of-use assets recognised and the movements during the year:

Building lease 2020
£’000

2019
£’000

As at 1 January 316 755

Remeasurement of restoration costs - (70)

Transfer to net investment in the finance lease - (167)